

In the Court Ld.ACJM, Kurseong

Present ACJM, Kurseong .
G/R Case 189 of 2023 (CIS No. 144 of 2024)

CNR No. WBDJ050003872024

State Vs. Mominur Mia and another.

Order no.10
dt:21/11/2024

Present ; Mr. S. Sinha, ld. APP with S.I S.Pradhan for state.
Accused Ashim Bhowmick is produced from J/C.
He is taken into custody.
Accused Ashim Bhowmick is produced.
Accused Mominur Mia is being represented u/s 317 Cr.p.c.
Today is fixed for evidence.
S.I. S. Pradhan is testified as PW5 in full and discharged.
Rough sketch Map is marked as Exhibit P3/PW5.
S/R of CSW2 received after duly servicebut none appears.
So, issue B/W/A of Rs 500/ each against CSW2 and CSW8.
Accused is remanded to J/C till 05/12/2024.
To:05/12/2024 for Evidence.

D/C by me

ACJM Kurseong.

ACJM Kurseong.