

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR Case No.42 of 2024 (GR 280 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050003532024
State Vs. Abhishek Diyali & Another

Order No.09
26.02.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld APP-in-charge for state.

Accused no.1 is absent and without any step.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

On repeated calls, none appears for accused no.1 so surety is directed to produce accused no.1 on the next date of hearing of this case.

Inform surety.

No ER of WA of accused no.2 received from O/C Garidhura Outpost.

Issue fresh W/A against accused no.2 through O/C Garidhura OP with a direction to made at least three attempt to execute warrant of arrest and to submit copy of GDE on the next date of hearing of this case.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to O/C Garidhura Outpost for information and taking necessary action.

To **27.03.2025** for ER of WA and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.