

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR Case No.42 of 2024 (GR 280 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050003532024
State Vs. Abhishek Diyali & Another

Order No.10
27.03.2025

Present : None for state.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

NER of accused no.1 and 2 received from O/C Garidhura Outpost.

On perusal of record, I find that the warrant of arrest of accused no.2 is pending since 24.06.2024 and the O/C of Garidhura Outpost sought date several times to execute warrant of arrest but they failed to execute warrant of arrest as accused no.2 has been avoiding the arrest. Furthermore, there is remote chance of appearance of this accused so issue process u/s 82 of Cr.P.C. against accused no. 2 Rajit Sinchury.

Issue fresh W/A against accused no.1.

To **14.05.2025** for ER of W/A and W/P.

Dict. & corrtld.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.